Other available services and equipment

Catering services. We can coordinate the services of an off-site caterer. Price is dependent on the package ordered. Prices starting at \$14.95 per person.

Flowers. Arrangements can be ordered from a local florist. Cost is dependent on selection. A funeral director can show you a catalogue of suggestions. Prices starting at \$90.00 per arrangement.

Equipment for visitation at an off-site location. Deliver, set up and use of equipment necessary for visitation or ceremony at a location other than Armstrong Funeral Home. Audio, Stands, biers, supplies, lecterns, furnishings as needed (required for all off site visitations and ceremonies) \$500.00

Removal of pacemaker or implant. Professionally removed by licensed funeral director.

\$115.00

Professional restorative procedures. In some circumstances, additional restorative efforts beyond those captured in the standard embalming procedure are necessary to enhance the appearance of the deceased. In such cases, the funeral director will discuss the available options and their cost.

\$115.00 hr

Scattering of cremated remains. We will scatter cremated remains in accordance with Ontario and municipal laws and by-laws on land. Fees for scattering from a plane or boat will be in addition to this charge. \$395.00

Ship Out Services Charge. If remains are being shipped to another location, we will arrange for transport and all necessary paperwork.

Holding fee. If the deceased is be held at our location for an amount of time over 1 week from date of transfer or service a charge of \$165.00 per day will be incurred. Deceased must be embalmed to be held on premises.

Refundable Deposit for Cremated Remains. When human remains are to be cremated, a refundable deposit of \$150.00 is required to be paid. If the cremated remains are not claimed within one year of the cremation, the deposit may be used to inter the cremated remains in common ground. If the cremated remains are claimed before they are interred, the deposit will be refunded. A storage charge of \$12.50 per month (calculated from the date the remains are returned to the funeral home) will be deducted from the deposit.

Additional Proof of Death Certificate. The Documentation charge includes 12 proof of death certificates, additional proofs will be provided at a cost of \$10.00 per certificate.

Funding

Payment Unless otherwise arranged, a deposit equal to half of the total contract amount is due at time of contract signing. Payment in full, is due within 15 days of contract signing. Payment may be made by cash, cheque, debit, and most major credit cards. After the contract date, payment will only be accepted by cash, debit or cheque. Beyond the allotted time, interest will be charged at a rate of 24% per annum (APR). If you are prepaying for services or supplies, pre-authorized chequing is available.

Funding For your convenience, we offer two funding options when prepaying services or supplies. When prepaying, you pay for the services and supplies today and the money will be used to pay for the services and supplies when they are delivered at the time of death.

Trust /Insurance You may purchase an insurance or trust product through us, where the proceeds of that contract will be used to pay for the services or supplies at the time they are delivered or the contract is cancelled.

Price List Effective

Effective September 28, 2022



124 King Street East
Oshawa, Ontario L1H 1B6
www.armstrongfh.ca
directors@armstrongfh.ca
(905) 433-4711
Fax (905) 433-3863

Person in Charge of Day to Day Operations

Debbie Armstrong-Cattell, President

Professional Services

Basic professional fees \$690.00

Professional consultation with licensed funeral directors, which may include but is not limited to, expert advice on options to meet your needs, including essential services relating to disposition, drafting notices, planning, scheduling of services, advising regarding possible government benefits. A basic professional fee is payable whenever we provide any services to you.

Co-ordinating rites and ceremonies

\$460.00

Co-ordination of all rites and ceremonies, before, during and after they have been provided, including services and supplies provided by us, as well as those provided by third party suppliers, such as flowers and death notices.

Documentation \$310.00

Completion and filing of all documents necessary to carry out the services and supplies requested, including, but not limited to, death registration, burial permit, coroner's certificate for cremation and documentation necessary to ship the body out of the country. As part of this service, we will provide you with 12 proof of death certificates; such certificates are usually accepted for most estate settlement purposes, but sometimes a provincial Death Certificate will be necessary and is available from the Office of the Registrar General at an additional cost.

Transport remains \$320.00

Transportation of the remains from one place to another, for example the hospital to our premises, or from our premises to the cemetery or crematorium using a transfer vehicle, for distances not exceeding 25 km. (\$2.55 per kilometre surcharge beyond initial 25km). A charge applies for each transportation request.

Additional staff service charge for removal from a residence or other non-institutional setting. \$115.00

Additional staff service charge for remains in excess of 300lbs.

\$115.00

Basic preparation of remains

\$165.00

The preparation of the body for placement into the casket, including bathing, dressing and the setting of facial features for identification or viewing without embalming.

Embalming of remains \$345.00

Embalming is the process of replacing blood and bodily fluids with chemical preservatives. It is a process of sanitation, restoration and temporary preservation. Embalming is not legally required, but may be recommended to preserve the body between the time of death and the visitation or disposition of the deceased. Our professional funeral directors will make a recommendation

Staff Services

Staff services for visitation (on site or off site)

starting at \$230.00

Staff to coordinate and oversee the visitation (informal gathering) at our premises.

An additional staff service charge will apply if extra visitation time is requested.

Staff services for ceremony (onsite or offsite)

starting at \$460.00

Staff to coordinate and oversee the ceremony or memorial at our premises for a period of up to 2 hours.

An additional staff service charge will apply if extra ceremony time is requested.

Staff services for licensed reception

\$350.00

A special occasion permit will be obtained and a smart serve bartender provided for a period of up to 3 hours. Additional staff services for reception will apply after the initial 3 hour period.

Staff services for reception

Host(s) or hostess(es) will be provided for a period of 3 hours to oversee the setup, serving and cleanup of the reception. Additional staff services for reception will apply after the initial 3 hour period.

Additional stail services for reception will apply after the little of four peri

\$200.00 (catering for 50 ppl or less) \$400.00 (more than 50 ppl)

Services

Traditional Total \$6395.00

Package includes; basic professional fees, co-ordinating rites & ceremonies, documentation, transport & basic preparation of remains, embalming, staff services for up to 6 hours of visitation and 2 hours of ceremony, on or off site. Environmental surcharge, basic facilities, facilities for preparation, embalming and shelter, facilities for up to 6 hours of visitation and 2 hours of ceremony, on or off site. General purpose vehicle, lead/clergy vehicle and funeral coach.

Same Day Total \$5440.00

Package includes; basic professional fees, co-ordinating rites & ceremonies, documentation, transport & basic preparation of remains, embalming, staff services for up to 2 hours of visitation and 2 hours of ceremony. Environmental surcharge, basic facilities, facilities for preparation, embalming and shelter, facilities for up to 2 hours of visitation and 2 hours of ceremony. General purpose vehicle, lead/clergy vehicle and funeral coach.

Visitation Total \$4670.00

Package includes; basic professional fees, co-ordinating rites & ceremonies, documentation, transport & basic preparation of remains, embalming, staff services for up to 5 hours of visitation. Environmental surcharge, basic facilities, facilities for preparation, embalming and shelter, facilities for up to 5 hours of visitation. General purpose vehicle.

Remembrance Total \$4555.00

Package includes; basic professional fees, co-ordinating rites & ceremonies, documentation, transport & basic preparation of remains, staff services for up to 3 hours of visitation and 2 hours of ceremony. Environmental surcharge, basic facilities, facilities for preparation, embalming and shelter, facilities for up to 3 hours of visitation and 2 hours of ceremony. General purpose vehicle.

Graveside Total \$3975.00

Package includes; basic professional fees, co-ordinating rites & ceremonies, documentation, transport & basic preparation of remains, staff services for up to 2 hours of ceremony. Environmental surcharge, basic facilities, facilities for preparation, embalming and shelter. General purpose vehicle, lead/clergy vehicle and funeral coach.

Identification Total \$2925.00

Package includes; basic professional fees, documentation, transport & basic preparation of remains, embalming, staff services for 1 hour of visitation. Environmental surcharge, basic facilities, facilities for preparation, embalming and shelter, facilities for 1 hour of visitation. General purpose vehicle.

Disposition Total \$2465.00

Package includes; basic professional fees, documentation, transport & basic preparation of remains. Environmental surcharge, basic facilities, facilities for preparation, embalming and shelter. General purpose vehicle.

Stationary

Essentials Stationary Package

\$195.00 25 Thank You Cards Classic Register Book 25 Memorial Cards Basic Graphic Design

Classic Stationary Package

\$295.00

Classic Register Book Box Set Keepsake Seed Heart Memorial Website and Personalized Memorial DVD

100 Personalized Memorial Cards or Prayer Cards

50 Thank You Cards Basic Graphic Design

Artisan Stationary Package

Artisan Photo Guest Book in Deluxe Keepsake Box Memorial website with Personalized Memorial DVD

200 Personalized Memorial Cards or Prayer Cards or 100 Tri-Fold Cards

Keepsake Heart Seed \$495.00

8 x 10 Photo Frame with matting

Holiday Ornament Contemporary 4 sided Candle

50 Thank You cards 8 Custom Bookmarks

Professionally Designed Stationary using your most cherished photos

WL Smith Stationary Package

81/2" x 10" Customized Register Book

Mini Customized Register Book

50 Thank You Cards

\$150.00

50 Thank You Cards

\$105.00

Memorial Cards, Prayer Cards, Bookmarks and Memorial Candle available at additional charge.

Webcasting \$195.00

Any event held in our Chapel can be live streamed via the families individual webpage. This is an excellent way for those who can not attend the event to participate from home. A recording of the event will remain on the webpage for 1 year. Those who missed the event can view at their leisure or it can used by the family to look back and reflect.

Disbursements

Disbursements are items arranged and paid for on your behalf by Armstrong Funeral Home. You are required to pay for these items at the time the contract is entered into.

Coroner's fee. A fee set by the Chief Coroner of Ontario for issuing a certificate that allows cremation to take place.

Clergy honourarium. An amount paid to clergy for their services. In most cases the amount is set by the clergy, in others it is an amount to be determined by you. Amounts given over and above an established honorarium are at the discretion of the family.

Newspaper, **online or radio notices**. Charges for death notices placed in newspapers, online, radio or other media outlets.

Municipal death registration fee. A fee set and charged by the local municipality to register the death.

Musicians, Organists, Pipers, Soloists. An amount paid to the artists for their services. The artist will establish the cost of their service.

Cantors, Caretakers. An amount that is predetermined by the church or organization.

Pallbearers. Professional attendants to carry the casket as required during the ceremony.

Grass & lowering device. Grave dressing and equipment required to lower the casket into the grave at the cemetery, if not supplied by the cemetery or vault company.

Facility Charges

\$495.00 **Basic facilities**

Use of our general and common areas including, but not limited to, parking lot, washrooms, cloakrooms, heating, lighting and maintenance. This charge applies whenever we provide services to you.

Facilities for preparation/embalming and shelter

\$165.00

Facilities used to prepare, embalm and/or shelter the body; this charge applies whenever the deceased is in our facility for any length of time.

Facilities for visitation starting at \$330.00

Designated facilities used for visitation for a period of time determined by the chosen package. An additional Facility for Visitation charge will apply if extra visitation time is requested. It will be charged at a rate of \$165.00 per hour. The Facility for Visitation charge includes the use of one designated room. If an additional room is required a charge will apply, per additional room.

Facilities for ceremony starting at \$330.00

Designated facilities at our Funeral Home used for the ceremony or memorial service. The charge is based on a per ceremony basis, up to a maximum of 2 hours. An additional facility for ceremony charge will apply if extra ceremony time is requested. It will be charged at a rate of \$165.00 per hour.

Facilities for reception \$495.00

Use of facilities for a reception following the ceremony or memorial service, includes the set up of the facilities, the use of the facilities and amenities. The charge is based on a per reception basis, up to a maximum of 3 hours. An additional facility for reception charge will apply if extra reception time is requested.

Vehicle Charges

\$395.00 Funeral coach

Used to transfer the casketed remains from the funeral home to the church, cemetery or crematorium.

\$195.00 Clergy/Lead vehicle

A vehicle used by staff for uses including, but not limited to, pick up of clergy, transportation of clergy from place of service to place of final disposition, lead vehicle in procession.

General purpose vehicle \$320.00

A vehicle used by staff for general uses including, but not limited to, registration of documents, transfer to crematorium, return of cremated remains from crematorium to funeral home, equipment to off-site events, flowers to church and, or cemetery.

Additional mileage for funeral home vehicles will be charged at a rate of \$2.55 per km for distances beyond 25km (one way).

Family/Pallbearer vehicle \$445.00

A six passenger SUV provided to drive passengers from pre-arranged pick up location, follow in the funeral procession during the service, drop off at pre-arranged location such as Family Home or Funeral Reception.

Additional mileage for funeral home vehicles will be charged at a rate of \$2.55 per km for distances beyond 25km (one way).

Limousine service

7 passenger limousine. 4 hour minimum, within GTA. (\$60. per 30 minutes after initial 4 hours)

\$595.00

\$650.00

9 passenger limousine. 4 hour minimum, within GTA. (\$60. per 30 minutes after initial 4 hours)

(Travel outside GTA charged at \$2.55 per/km beyond initial 50km)

Casket Selection

| Size | Length | Width | Height | |
|----------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Youth | 22" - 62.25" | 23.5" | 12" - 14" | (Exterior measurements) |
| Adult | 79.5" - 84" | 25" - 28.75" | 18.75" - 23.75" | (Exterior measurements) |
| Oversize | 80.25" - 83.25" | 28.25" - 35" | 22.75" - 24" | (Exterior measurements) |

Michaelangelo Victoriaville 20-5810-00 \$4680.00 Solid Canadian Silver Maple Shell, Hand Polished Titian Exterior, Beige Velvet Interior. Adult. Rushton Victoriaville 10-1245-03 \$4610.00 Quality Appalachian Red Oak Construction, Hand Rubbed High Gloss Finish, Ivory Velvet Tufted Interior. Adult. Maxima Victoriaville 10-5710-10 \$3900.00 Quality Appalachian Red Oak, Veneer Components, Lustrous Satin Finish, Fully Lined In Tan Crepe. Adult. \$3755.00 **Fairholme** Victoriaville 10-700-30 Quality Appalachian Red Oak Construction, Hand-Rubbed High Gloss Finish, Lined In Blush Pink Crepe. Adult. \$3725.00 **Dominion** Victoriaville 20-5610-01 Finest Silver Maple Construction, Hand-Rubbed High Gloss Finish, Fully Lined In Tan Crepe. Adult. \$3410.00 Hartvic Victoriaville 52-5410-08 Poplar, Dark Almond Shaded Satin Finish. Wood Swing Bar Carriers, Tan Crepe Interior. Adult \$2480.00 **Fergus** Victoriaville 52-417-103 Veneer Sided Poplar Shell, Rustic Brown Colour Treatment, Satin finish, Lined in Beige Crepe. Adult. Natura Solid Poplar Shell, Natural Finish, 100% Natural Cotton Interior. Adult. Victoriaville 51-5175-01 \$2390.00 Grey Cloth covered, engineered wood, white satin interior. Adult. Victoriaville 51-5175-01 \$1695.00 Oxford Glencove Engineered Wood, Simplistic Shell, Basic Interior. Adult. ■ Victoriaville 879-00033 \$525.00

Dominion Ceremonial Victoriaville 20-5610-09 \$1895.00

have been used before and may be used again.

This casket is available for rent, the insert is removed from the shell after use. The shell may

Quality Silver Maple Construction, Hand-Rubbed High Gloss Finish, Fully Lined In Tan Crepe. Adult.

Outer Burial Containers

Ceremonial Casket

| Name | Supplier | Description | Price-Casket | Price-Urn |
|-----------|----------------|--|--------------|-----------|
| Bronze | Superior Vault | Water resistant Bronze and ABS Fibrelon lined | \$3400.00 | \$1090.00 |
| Lydian | Superior Vault | Water resistant Copper and ABS Fibrelon lined | \$3300.00 | \$990.00 |
| Athenian | Superior Vault | Water resistant Stainless Steel and ABS Fibrelon lined | \$2875.00 | \$935.00 |
| Cameo | Superior Vault | Water resistant Stainless Steel and ABS Fibrelon lined | \$2875.00 | \$935.00 |
| Patrician | Superior Vault | Water resistant ABS Lustra - Tech lined | \$2040.00 | \$870.00 |
| Titan | Superior Vault | Water resistant Durapreme lined | \$1605.00 | \$830.00 |
| Guardian | Superior Vault | Basic unlined | \$1365.00 | \$595.00 |

Urn Selection

| | Distinction | All Urns individ | ually priced starting at \$9 | 995.00 | | |
|---|------------------------|-----------------------------|---|---------------|---|--|
| | Roses | Bronze | 8 1/2" W x 9 1/8"L, 250 ci | Victoriaville | US210-00022 | |
| | Prestige | \$900.00 Urn | \$250.00 Keeps | ake Urn | | |
| | Laprescia | Granite | 5 3/4"W x 5 3/4"D x 10"H, 210 ci | Victoriaville | US350-00423 | |
| | Madrid | Alabaster Keepsake | 7 1/4" dia x 9 5/8"H, 195 ci 3 1/8" dia x 3 1/2"H, 6 ci | Victoriaville | US520-00003 UK520-00003 | |
| | Solitude Rose | Bronze | 5 1/2"W x 6"D x 8"H, 208 ci | Victoriaville | US210-00016 | |
| | Signature | \$725.00 Urn | \$225.00 Keepsa | ake Urn | | |
| | Luxor | Mahogany | 12"W x 7"D x 7 1/4" H, 210 ci | Victoriaville | US101-00237 | |
| | Cloisonne | Enamel Keepsake Heart | 7"dia x 11"H, 200 ci 2 1/2"dia x 3 1/2" H, 5 ci 2 3/4"W x 1 1/4"D x 2 1/2"H, 3 ci | Victoriaville | US450-00003 UK450-00002 UK450-00004 | |
| | Classic | \$450.00 Urn | \$160.00 Keeps | ake Urn | | |
| | Allen | Solid Maple | 12 5/8" W x 8 5/8"D x 7 5/16" H,400ci | Victoriaville | US120-00003 | |
| ì | Aria | Metal Keepsake | 6 1/2" dia x 10" H, 200 ci 1 1/4" dia x 3" H, 1 ci | | US440-00449 UK440-00008 | |
| | Picture Urn | Cherry Finish | 6 1/8" W x 6 3/8" D x 8 1/2" H, 200 ci | | | |
| | Rustic | Metal Keepsake Heart | 6 3/4" dia x 10 1/4" H, 204 ci 1 3/4" dia x 3" H, 1 ci 2 3/4" W x 1 5/8" D x 3" H | Victoriaville | US430-05200 UK430-05200 UK430-02801 | |
| | Selection | \$325.00 Urn | \$140.00 Kee | epsake l | Jrn | |
| 1 | Sheet Bronze Avalon | Brass Sheet Bamboo | 5 5/8" W x 5 5/8" D x 7" H, 212 ci 8 15/16" W x 6 7/16" D x 5" H, 200 ci | | US235-20001 US199-20011 | |
| | Eco Friendly Ur | 'n | | | | |
| | Deep Water Shell | Biodegradable Urn | Victoriaville US899-30106 | | \$765.00 | |
| | Journey | Biodegradable Urn | Victoriaville US899-30102 | | \$300.00 | |
| | Natural Turtle | Biodegradable Urn | Victoriaville US899-30107 | | \$700.00 | |
| | Salt | Biodegradable Urn | Victoriaville US899-30038 | | \$665.00 | |
| | Bamboo Urn | Scattering Urn | Joyal & Allard varied | size | specific | |